## MT. LEBANON PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Mt. Lebanon Public Library will hold its regular meetings for 2024-2025 in the Mt. Lebanon Public Library, Meeting Room B, 16 Castle Shannon Blvd. Mt. Lebanon, PA, at 7:00 P.M. (prevailing time) on the third Tuesday of each meeting month (unless otherwise noted with an \*).

The dates are:

2024 2025

May 21 January 21 July 16 February 18 September 17 March 18

November 19 April 15

The board does not regularly meet in June, August, October or December. All meetings of the Library Board are open to the public. A link to attend the meeting virtually and information about providing citizens' comments is located on the agenda posted to the municipal website the week before each meeting. Meeting dates are subject to change Changes to this schedule will be posted in the Library, on Mt. Lebanon Cable TV Channels 21 and 34, and the

Agenda and approved minutes from previous meetings are available at the theLibrarywebsite,

www.mtlebanonlibrary.o rg and on the municipal website,

www.mtlebanon.org. Robyn E. Vittek Director